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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND,MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

KOHIMA BENCH

2 0 2 4

(National year 1945-1944 Saka)

Sun 7 14 | 21 28 Sun 4 11 18 | 25 Sun 31 3 |10 | 17 | 24
Mon 1 8 15| 22 | 29 Mon 5 12 | 19 | 26 Mon 4 | 11 18 | 25
Tue 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 Tue 6 13 | 20 | 27 Tue 5 |12 | 19 | 26
Wed 3 10 | 17 | 24 | 31 Wed 7 14 | 21 28 Wed 6 |13 | 20 | 27
Thu 4 11 18 | 25 Thu 1 8 15 | 22 | 29 Thu 7 |14 | 21 28
Fri 5 12 | 19 | 26 Fri 2 9 16 | 23 Fri 1 8 (15 |22 | 29
Sat 6 13 | 20 | 27 Sat 3 10 | 17 | 24 Sat 2 9 |16 | 23 | 30
Sun 7 14 | 21 28 Sun 5 12 | 19 | 26 Sun 30 2 9 16 | 23
Mon 1 8 15 | 22 | 29 Mon 6 13 | 20 | 27 Mon 3 (10 | 17 | 24
Tue 2 9 16 | 23 30 Tue 7 14 | 21 28 Tue 4 11 18 | 25
Wed 3 10 | 17 | 24 Wed 1 8 15 | 22 | 29 Wed 5 (12 | 19 | 26
Thu 4 11 18 | 25 Thu 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 Thu 6 (13 | 20 | 27
Fri 5 12 | 19 | 26 Fri 3 10 | 17 | 24 | 31 Fri 7 (14 | 21 28
Sat 6 13 | 20 27 Sat 4 11 18 25 Sat 1 8 15 22 29
Sun 7 14 | 21 28 Sun 4 11 18 | 25 Sun 1 8 15 | 22| 29
Mon 1 8 15 22 29 Mon 5 12 19 26 Mon 2 9 16 23| 30
Tue 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 Tue 6 13 | 20 | 27 Tue 3 |10 | 17 | 24
Wed 3 10 | 17 | 24 | 31 Wed 7 14 | 21 28 Wed 4 (11 18 | 25
Thu 4 11 18 | 25 Thu 1 8 15 | 22 | 29 Thu 5|12 | 19 | 26
Fri 5 12 | 19 | 26 Fri 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 Fri 6 (13 | 20 | 27
Sat 6 13 | 20 | 27 Sat 3 10 (| 17 | 24 | 31 Sat 7 |14 | 21| 28
ocroser pECEMBER
Sun 6 13 | 20 | 27 Sun 3 10 | 17 | 24 Sun 1 8 15 | 22| 29
Mon 7 14 | 21 28 Mon 4 11 18 | 25 Mon 2 9 16 | 23| 30
Tue 1 8 15| 22 | 29 Tue 5 12 | 19 | 26 Tue 3|10 | 17| 24| 31
Wed 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 Wed 6 13 | 20 | 27 Wed 4 | 11 18 | 25
Thu 3 10 | 17 | 24 | 31 Thu 7 14 | 21 28 Thu 5 (|12 | 19 | 26
Fri 4 11 18 | 25 Fri 1 8 15 | 22 | 29 Fri 6 |13 | 20 | 27
Sat 5 12 | 19 | 26 Sat 2 9 16 | 23 Sat 7 (14 | 21| 28

TOTAL COURT WORKING DAYS : 210 DAYS

LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2024

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2024 IN RESPECT OF KOHIMA BENCH

IN RESPECT OF KOHIMA BENCH AT KOHIMA AT KOHIMA
Thuni (Chakhesang) 05 January Friday 1day  Tuluni (Sumi) 08 July Monday 1 day
Including New Year holidays 1st to 14th January Monday to Sunday 14 days Chithuni 07 January Sunday Tday Naknyulim (Chang) 31 July Wednesday 1 day
Republic day 26th Janvary Friday 1 day Poang Lém (Chang) 13 January Saturday Tday Tsungrenmong (Ao) 01-02 August Thu - Fri 2 days
Holl 25th March Monday 1 day :c:kro:ye (Chu(btfrjes'::'rjg] s :Ilg junuary ITMon:oy : :ay S‘C;]l (Khiur?:_iw;(%‘fm) , g; zugus: #ledréesduy 1 guy
. sungkamneo (Yimkhiung january Tuesday lay etemneo (Yimkhiung vgust Thursday ay
Good .Fnduv/l‘:usfer Sunday  28thfo 3,15' MGIEt Thuisday fosinday!  4days Mimkut (Kuki) 17 January Wednesday 1day Patriot's Day (Manipur) 13 August Tuesday 1day
Id-ul-Fitr 11th April Thursday 1day Khaozaosie-Hok-Ah (Khiamniungan) 20 January Safturday 1 day Hunapongpi (Sangtam) 18 August Sunday 1 day
Ram Navami 12th April Friday 1day Vasant Panchami / $i Panchami 26 January Friday 1day Onam or Thiru Onam Day (Kerala) 29 August Thursday 1day
Budha Pumima 23rd May Thursday 1day Bishu (Kachari) 27 January Saturday lday Mengmong (Sangtam) 03 September Tuesday 1day
Maha Shivrati 24th May Friday 1day Totino 18 February Sunday 1day Black Day (Pochury) 06 September Friday 1day
Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 17th June Monday 1day Sekrenyi (Angami) 25 February Sunday 1 day Lao-Ong Mo (Konyak) 28 September Saturday 1 day
Mileinyi (Zeliang) 11 March Monday 1day Tsokum (Khiamniungan) 05 October Saturday 1 day
e = ” Tsohsu (Sangtam) 12 MarchTuesday lday Yemshe (Pochury) 05 October Saturday 1day
1‘:‘;:‘:;”: d’:‘::;"::‘:” A :i:: :’UZI::,JUIV ::::z;tsu"duy Pdi:ys Kundaglin (Chang) 01 April Monday lday Chaga Gadi (Liangmai) 30-31 October Wed - Thu 2 days
Aoleang (Konyak) 01-02 April Mon - Tue 2days Langsimnyi (Zeliang) 31 October Thursday 1 day
Raksha Bandhan 19th August Monday 1day Phom Monyu 01-02 April Mon - Tue 2days Chavang Kut (Kuki) 01 November Friday 1day
Janmastami 26th August Monday 1day Holong Monglashi 03 April Wednesday lday  Apikimfi (Sumi) 04-05 November Mon-Tue 2 days
Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad  16th September Monday 1day Manipur New Year's Day 13 April Saturday l1day Ningol Chakoba (Manipur) 05 November Tuesday 1day
Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October Wednesday 1day Vaisakhi (Bengal) / Bohag Bihu (Assam) 14 April Sunday 1day Tokhu Emong (Lotha) 06-07 November Wed - Thu 2 days
Durga Puja 7th to 12th October Monday to Saturday & days Wangtsunuo (Yimkhiung) 16 AprilTuesday 1day  BhaiDuj 15 November Friday 1day
Diwali/Deepavali 28th October - 1st November Monday to Friday 5 days 5‘01 ';I'"‘/,C?g:‘"‘f:"‘““")“ Day gl :F'E:;"’":“Y " : :"V v‘*vhu”“ I(S“(’g‘) ; ;‘:"]f """E’“b‘:’ "‘: - Fd ? 3““
% sukhenie (Chakhesang pril Wednesday ay angala (Garo, lovember Thursday ay
V 1st December Sunday 1 day Moaisu (Ao) 02 May Thursday lday GuruTeg Bahadur's Marlyrdom Day 24 November Sunday 1day
- - Woplong 03 May Friday 1day Ngada (Rengma) 27-28 November Wed - Thu 2 days
Chiistmas holldays Hih fo 315t December Saturday fo Tuesday 16 days Phom Day 06 June Thursday Tday Terhini (Angami) 09 December Monday 1day




